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Canada Canada Canada

Males, 2000 Hommes, 2000 Hombres, 2000
Age .M, nGx I ndx  nbx ey Actual Actual
percentiles . percentiles percentiles deaths population
mean 212 9712 mean 2172 97112 . mean 212 9712
<1 0.0046 0.0046 0.0040 0.0053 100,000 100,000 100,000 458 99,588 76.0 75.6 76.5 818 177,976
1-4  0.0003 0.0010 0.0009 0.0012 99,542 99,466 99,602 102 397,924 75.4 74.9 75.9 191 742,201
5-9  0.0001 0.0007 0.0006 0.0008 99,440 99,351 99,510 69 497,027 71.4 71.0 71.9 146 1,043,260
10-14 0.0002 0.0010 0.0009 0.0011 99,371 99,274 99,448 99 496,607 66.5 66.1 67.0 209 1,051,576
15-19 0.0007 0.0033 0.0030 0.0037 99,272 99,164 99,359 331 495,531 61.5 61.1 62.0 705 1,054,523
20-24 0.0008 0.0041 0.0038 0.0045 98,941 98,799 99,057 404 493,692 56.7 56.3 57.2 858 1,047,955
25-29 0.0008 0.0039 0.0036 0.0042 98,536 98,358 98,685 381 491,727 52.0 51.6 525 825 1,063,965
30-34 0.0010 0.0049 0.0046 0.0053 98,155 97,947 98,331 485 489,561 47.2 46.8 47.6 1,139 1,150,008
35-39 0.0013 0.0063 0.0059 0.0067 97,670 97,428 97,877 614 486,813 424 42.0 429 1,716 1,359,737
40-44 0.0018 0.0091 0.0085 0.0096 97,056 96,774 97,301 881 483,074 37.6 37.3 38.1 2,386 1,307,662
45-49 0.0027 0.0133 0.0126 0.0140 = 96,174 95840 96,471 1,280 477,670 32.9 326 334 3,098 - 1,155,735
50-54 0.0045 0.0220 0.0210 0.0231 94,894 94,496 95,256 2,091 469,242 28.4 28.0 28.8 4,553 1,021,716
55-59 0.0077 0.0378 0.0359 0.0396 92,803 92,324 93,256 3,508 455245 239 236 24.4 5,976 775,607
60-64 0.0130 0.0632 0.0597 0.0662 89,295 88,728 89,863 5,641 432,374 19.8 19.5 20.2 8,068 - 618,431
65-69 0.0221 0.1049 0.0990 0.1096 83,654 82,924 84,367 8,778 396,327 15.9 15.7 16.3 12,216 551,548
70-74 0.0366 0.1677 0.1585 0.1743 74,876 73,850 75,991 12,553 342,999 125 123 128 16,790 458,775
75-79 0.0605 0.2626 0.2500 0.2723 62,323 60,986 63,944 16,368 270,697 95 93 98 20,317 336,009
80-84 0.1010 0.4032 0.3885 0.4176 45955 44,477 47,958 18,529 183455 71 6.9 7.3 18,913 187,254
85-89 0.1610 0.5739 0.5572 0.5898 27,426 26,131 29,326 15,741 97,781 51 50 53 14,775 91,784
90-94 0.2448 0.7058 0.6911 0.7192 11,686 10,789 12,874 8,247 33687 37 36 38 6,750 27,571
95-99 0.3553 0.8599 0.8499 0.8688 3438 3,030 3903 2957 8322 27 27 28 1,944 5,471
100+ 0.4920 1 1 1 482 398 585 482 979 20 20 21 289 588
All ages ) 122,682 15,229,352
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Canada Canada Canada

Females, 2000 Femmes, 2000 Mujeres, 2000
Age oMy nx I . N e, Actual Actual
percentiles ) percentiles percentiles deaths population
mean 212 97172 mean 2112 97112 ) mean 212 9712
<1 0.0038 0.0038 0.0033 0.0045 100,000 100,000 100,000 382 99,656 81.5 81.0 81.9 655 170,720 2
1-4  0.0002 0.0009 0.0008 0.0010 99,618 99,550 99,671 88 398,261 80.8 80.4 81.3 155 703,539 £
5-9 0.0001 0.0006 0.0005 0.0007 99,530 99,451 99,592 58 497,506 76.9 76.4 77.3 115 993,020
10-14 0.0001 0.0007 0.0006 0.0007 99,472 99,386 99,541 65 497,199 71.9 715 72.4 131 999,889
15-19 0.0003 0.0014 0.0013 0.0016 99,407 99,313 99,482 140 496,688 66.9 66.5 67.4 282 1,002,223
20-24 0.0003 0.0013 0.0012 0.0015 99,268 99,157 99,356 133 496,006 62.0 61.6 62.5 268 1,000,597
25-29 0.0003 0.0016 0.0014 0.0018 99,135 99,009 99,236 158 495,280 57.1 56.7 57.6 330 1,036,986
30-34 0.0004 0.0020 0.0019 0.0022 98,977 98,836 99,092 202 494,380 52.2 51.8 52.7 462 1,129,902
35-39 0.0006 0.0032 0.0029 0.0035 98,775 98,614 98,907 313 493,092 47.3 46.9 47.8 ) 849 1,337,018
40-44 0.0010 0.0052 0.0048 0.0056 98,462 98,274 98,619 511 491,032 425 42.1 429 1,359 1,305,799
45-49 0.0017 0.0084 0.0078 0.0089 97,951 97,724 98,144 821 487,704 37.7 37.3 38.1 1,962 1,165,938
50-54 0.0026 0.0129 0.0121 0.0137 97,130 96,851 97,374 1,255 482,514 33.0 32.6 33.4 2,681 1,030,549
55-59 0.0045 0.0223 0.0210 0.0235 95,875 95,533 96,183 2,134 474,041 28.4 28.0 28.8 3,559 790,682
60-64 0.0074 0.0363 0.0343 0.0382 93,741 93,326 94,145 3,398 460,210 23.9 236 24.4 4,759 644,464
65-69 0.0120 0.0581 0.0550 0.0613 90,343 89,794 90,889 5252 438,585 19.8 19.5 20.2 7,112 593,942
70-74 0.0200 0.0951 0.0896 0.0999 85,091 84,340 85,851 8,089 405,233 158 156 162 10,941 548,128
75-79 0.0347 0.1597 0.1508 0.1668 77,002 75,922 78,095 12,301 354,259 12.2 12.0 12.5 16,413 472,714
80-84 0.0630 0.2721 0.2587 0.2820 64,702 63,255 66,269 17,604 279498 9.1 88 93 19,657 312,089
85-89 0.1095 0.4297 0.4141 0.4449 47,098 45456 49,126 20,237 184,896 6.5 6.3 6.7 20,765 189,722
90-94 0.1822 0.5891 0.5720 0.6052 26,861 25,506 28,784 15823 86,834 4.5 44 4.7 13,890 76,225
95-99 0.2906 0.7763 0.7626 0.7887 11,038 10,150 12,205 8568 29483 32 31 33 5,889 20,263
100+ 0.4441 1 1 1 2469 2145 2840 2469 5561 23 22 23 1,304 2,937
All ages 113,538 15,527,346
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